

The bill, as amended,

Was read a second time, and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

House bill entitled "An Act to regulate the practice of the profession of public accountant in the State of Maryland."

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

In section No. 2, line 2, strike out the word "five" and insert in lieu thereof "four."

Which was adopted.

In line 3, of said section strike out the word "three" and insert in lieu thereof, the word "two."

Which was adopted.

In line 6, of said section, strike out the word "three" and insert in lieu thereof the word "two."

Which was adopted.

In line 11, of said section, strike out the word "three" and insert in lieu thereof the word "two."

Which was adopted.

Strike out all of "Section 7."

Which amendment was rejected.

Mr. Siegmund submitted the following proposed amendment:

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

After the word year, in line 6, of section 2, insert the word "and."

Which was adopted.

In line 7, of section 2, after the word "years," strike out the words "and one for the term of three years."

Which was adopted.

In line 9, of section 2, after the word "of," strike out the word "three," and insert the word "two."

Which was adopted.

The bill, as amended,

Was read a second time, and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

House bill entitled "An Act to incorporate the Frederick Trust and Deposit Company."